UNBC (7-7) -vs- Mount Royal (6-8)
01/24/15 at Calgary, AB

_II?_ate: (;16%4(”\145 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

A't’t';?;dahce: 134 UNBC 24 11 19 22 76

Site: Calgary, AB Mount Royal 15 18 10 21 64

Referees: D. Bennett, J. Maker, B. Pilling

UNBC 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

06 Rhys Elliott * 36 9-19 3-8 4-5 1-6 7 4 2 2 0 2 25

08 Devin McMurtry - 37 7-7 0-0 1-4 6-10 16 1 1 1 2 1 15

12 Jeff Chu * 30 3-9 1-6 3-4 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 4 10

10 Franco Kouagnia % 17 3-13 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 2 1 0 6

05 Billy Cheng * 30 2-14 1-9 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 2 5

09 Sam Zhang 22  3-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 9

07 Nolan Hanson 16 2-5 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 6

04 Elliot Rowe 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Mitch Howden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 29-75 6-29 12-19 12-25 37 17 15 9 3 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82% 2-6 33.33% 2-3 66.67%

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22% 0-7 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 5-19 26.32% 3-10 30.00% 6-9 66.67%

4th Quarter 10-21 47.62% 1-6 16.67% 1-3 33.33%

Total 29-75 38.7% 6-29 20.7% 12-19 63.2%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jeff

Chu Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 15 4th-

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 15 04:37

Mount Royal 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  James Lefebvre * 24  4-8 0-0 3-6 4-5 9 2 1 1 0 0 11

08 Derek Wolf o 22 4-11 3-9 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 11

03 Deng Awak * 31 3-6 1-1 1-2 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 0 8

13 Kyle Wilson o 19 1-5 0-3 4-4 1-0 1 1 5 2 0 0 6

09 Manok Akwl * 28 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 5 0 1 4

01 Oluwafemi Ogun 16 5-8 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 0 10

12 Noah Lewis 21 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 0 5

04 Jalen Gardener 18 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

06 Awet Abraha 19 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 4

05 Wiande Kher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 5-22 11-18 8-31 39 20 14 18 1 2 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00% 1-5 20.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 2-14 14.29% 0-6 0.00% 6-10 60.00%

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06% 3-7 42.86% 2-4 50.00%

Total 24-61 39.3% 5-22 22.7% 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jalen
Gardener

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:04

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Box Score

UNBC 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Rhys Elliott 17 4-10 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 9
8 Devin McMurtry 20 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 1 6
12 Jeff Chu 16 2-6 0-4 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 3 7
10 Franco Kouagnia 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Billy Cheng 14 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3
9 Sam Zhang 13 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
7 Nolan Hanson 9 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
Elliot Rowe 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mitch Howden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 14-35 2-13 5-7 3-10 13 6 7 4 1 6 35
40.0% 15.4% 71.4%
Mount Royal 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 James Lefebvre 15 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 8
8 Derek Wolf 12 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 8
3 Deng Awak 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
13  Kyle Wilson 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 2 0 0 0
9 Manok Akwl 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 4
1 Oluwafemi Ogun 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Noah Lewis 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
4 Jalen Gardener 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
6 Awet Abraha 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Wiande Kher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 2-9 3-4 3-15 18 7 8 10 1 2 33

46.7% 22.2% 75.0%



2nd Box Score

UNBC 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Rhys Elliott 19 5-9 2-5 4-5 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 1 16
8 Devin McMurtry 17 4-4 0-0 1-3 4-6 10 1 1 1 1 0 9
12 Jeff Chu 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 1 3
10 Franco Kouagnia 14 2-11 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 1 0 4
5 Billy Cheng 16 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
9 Sam Zhang 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5
7 Nolan Hanson 7 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Elliot Rowe 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mitch Howden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-40 4-16 7-12 9-15 24 11 8 5 2 3 41
37.5% 25.0% 58.3%
Mount Royal 18
Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 James Lefebvre 9 1-2 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
Derek Wolf 10 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Deng Awak 17  2-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 5
13  Kyle Wilson 8 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
Manok Akwl 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 0 0
1 Oluwafemi Ogun 11 3-6 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 6
12 Noah Lewis 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 3
4 Jalen Gardener 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
6 Awet Abraha 9 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Wiande Kher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 3-13 8-14 5-16 21 13 6 8 0 0 31
32.3% 23.1% 57.1%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,RHYS 09:04
09:04 STEAL by WOLF,DEREK

09:04 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by AWAK,DENG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOLF,DEREK
GOOD LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO(in the paint) 09:04 2-2
ASSIST by CHENG,BILLY --
09:04 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRY,DEVIN(in the paint) 08:41 4-4
ASSIST by CHENG,BILLY --
08:21 MISS 3PTR by AKWL,MANOK
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,KYLE
08:00 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
07:21 TURNOVER by AWAK,DENG
STEAL by CHU,JEFF 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by CHU,JEFF(in the paint) 07:18 6-6
FOUL by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO 07:01
07:01 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY, DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
07:01 MISS LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO --
FOUL by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO 06:47
TURNOVER by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO 06:46
SUB IN by ZHANG,SAM 06:42
SUB OUT by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO 06:42
06:06 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY, DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG
05:43 MISS JUMPER by AKWL,MANOK

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN o=
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,RHYS 05:34 8-6 V2
05:34 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK
-- ASSIST by WILSON,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,RHYS 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,DEREK

04:56 TURNOVER by WILSON,KYLE
STEAL by CHU,JEFF 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by CHU,JEFF(in the paint) 04:50 10-9 V1

04:40 MISS LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY, DEVIN --

04:26 FOUL by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
GOOD FT by ZHANG,SAM 04:26 11-9 V2
GOOD FT by ZHANG,SAM 04:26 12-9 V3
SUB IN by HANSON,NOLAN 04:26
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,RHYS 04:26

04:13 12-11 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY 03:39
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:35 SUB IN by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI
03:35 SUB IN by GARDENER,JALEN

03:35 SUB IN by ABRAHA,AWET



GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRY, DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHENG,BILLY

MISS FT by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
FOUL by HANSON,NOLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,RHYS

SUB IN by ROWE,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by CHENG, BILLY

SUB OUT by CHU,JEFF

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,RHYS

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,NOLAN
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS
ASSIST by ZHANG,SAM

VISITORS: UNBC

03:35
03:35
03:35
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:22
03:07
03:03
02:57
02:44
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:21
02:06
02:06
01:40
01:27
01:06

00:52
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:47
00:37

00:26

00:04

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

14-11

17-11

19-11

21-11
21-13

21-15

24-15

V3

V6

V8

V10
V8

V6

V9

SUB OUT by WOLF,DEREK

SUB OUT by AKWL,MANOK

SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
TURNOVER by GARDENER,JALEN

FOUL by WILSON,KYLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KYLE

FOUL by AWAK,DENG

TURNOVER by WILSON,KYLE

FOUL by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI
TURNOVER by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

GOOD LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG

MISS JUMPER by ABRAHA,AWET

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,NOAH

SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

SUB OUT by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

SUB OUT by WILSON,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by GARDENER,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHA,AWET
MISS LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

HOME TEAM: Mount Royal

SUB IN by ZHANG,SAM

SUB OUT by CHENG,BILLY

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,RHYS

SUB OUT by MCMURTRY, DEVIN
SUB OUT by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
SUB OUT by CHU,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by CHENG,BILLY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:12

08:54

SUB IN by LEWIS,NOAH

SUB IN by ABRAHA,AWET
SUB IN by GARDENER,JALEN
SUB OUT by AWAK,DENG
SUB OUT by WOLF,DEREK
SUB OUT by AKWL,MANOK
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
SUB OUT by WILSON,KYLE
TURNOVER by AKWL,MANOK

REBOUND DEF by GARDENER,JALEN
TURNOVER by AKWL,MANOK



STEAL by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,SAM

FOUL by ELLIOTT,RHYS

STEAL by CHENG,BILLY
MISS LAYUP by CHENG,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,RHYS
MISS 3PTR by CHU,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,RHYS
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,RHYS(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HOWDEN,MITCH
SUB OUT by ZHANG,SAM

STEAL by ELLIOTT,RHYS

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,RHYS
REBOUND OFF by HOWDEN,MITCH
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,RHYS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by CHU,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by CHU,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
SUB IN by HANSON,NOLAN
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,RHYS

GOOD FT by CHU,JEFF

MISS FT by CHU,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRY, DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by HANSON,NOLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,NOLAN
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,RHYS

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND DEF by HOWDEN,MITCH

24-17

26-17

26-19

26-21

27-21

29-21

29-24

V7

V9

V7

V 5

V6

V8

V5

REBOUND DEF by AKWL,MANOK

TURNOVER by ABRAHA,AWET

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by GARDENER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by AKWL,MANOK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHA,AWET
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by AKWL,MANOK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WOLF,DEREK
SUB OUT by GARDENER,JALEN
TURNOVER by AKWL,MANOK

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAHA,AWET
ASSIST by LEWIS,NOAH
FOUL by ABRAHA,AWET

STEAL by AKWL,MANOK
GOOD LAYUP by AKWL,MANOK(in the paint)
FOUL by LEWIS,NOAH

BLOCK by LEWIS,NOAH

SUB IN by AWAK,DENG

SUB OUT by ABRAHA,AWET

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK
ASSIST by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,DEREK
MISS LAYUP by AWAK,DENG



MISS 3PTR by CHU,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by HOWDEN,MITCH

MISS 3PTR by CHU,JEFF

FOUL by CHU,JEFF
FOUL TECH by CHU,JEFF

FOUL by CHU,JEFF

SUB IN by ZHANG,SAM
SUB IN by CHENG,BILLY
SUB OUT by HOWDEN,MITCH

GOOD JUMPER by ZHANG,SAM
ASSIST by HANSON,NOLAN

STEAL by CHU,JEFF
GOOD FT by CHU,JEFF
GOOD FT by CHU,JEFF

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,RHYS

GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRY, DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANSON,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by ZHANG,SAM
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS

VISITORS: UNBC

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-26

29-28

29-29

29-30
29-31

31-31

32-31
33-31

33-33
35-33

V3

V1

H1
H2

V1
V2

V2

REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOLF,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,DEREK
GOOD JUMPER by WOLF,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG
GOOD FT by AWAK,DENG
MISS FT by AWAK,DENG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK

REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

SUB IN by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI
SUB IN by KHER,WIANDE
SUB IN by WILSON,KYLE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,NOAH

TURNOVER by AWAK,DENG

FOUL by KHER,WIANDE

GOOD LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AWAK,DENG

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Mount Royal

SUB OUT by CHENG,BILLY

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,RHYS

SUB OUT by MCMURTRY, DEVIN
SUB OUT by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
SUB OUT by CHU,JEFF

TURNOVER by CHENG,BILLY
FOUL by ELLIOTT,RHYS

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:38
09:38

09:38

SUB OUT by AWAK,DENG
SUB OUT by WOLF,DEREK
SUB OUT by AKWL,MANOK
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
SUB OUT by WILSON,KYLE

MISS FT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES



FOUL by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by CHU,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by CHENG,BILLY

STEAL by CHU,JEFF
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS
ASSIST by CHU,JEFF

BLOCK by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
REBOUND DEF by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS
ASSIST by CHU,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by CHU,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRY, DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
FOUL by CHU,JEFF

SUB IN by ZHANG,SAM

SUB IN by HANSON,NOLAN
FOUL by ZHANG,SAM

SUB IN by CHU,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY

FOUL by ZHANG,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by ZHANG,SAM
ASSIST by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,RHYS

SUB IN by ROWE,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by CHU,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,RHYS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,RHYS
MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,SAM

FOUL by ZHANG,SAM
TURNOVER by ZHANG,SAM

35-34

35-36

38-36

41-36

41-37
41-38

41-39
41-40
44-40

46-40

47-40

47-42

V1

H1

V2

V5

V4
V3

V2
V1
V4

V6

V7

V5

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
MISS FT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by AKWL,MANOK
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
TURNOVER by AKWL,MANOK

MISS LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

TURNOVER by AWAK,DENG

REBOUND DEF by AKWL,MANOK

GOOD FT by WILSON,KYLE
GOOD FT by WILSON,KYLE

FOUL by AKWL,MANOK
FOUL by AKWL,MANOK

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG
TURNOVER by AKWL,MANOK

REBOUND DEF by AKWL,MANOK
GOOD FT by WILSON,KYLE

GOOD FT by WILSON,KYLE

FOUL by LEFEBVRE,JAMES
TURNOVER by LEFEBVRE,JAMES

FOUL by WOLF,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,KYLE



GOOD FT by HANSON,NOLAN
MISS FT by HANSON,NOLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MCMURTRY, DEVIN
SUB OUT by ZHANG,SAM
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

MISS FT by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

REBOUND OFF by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
GOOD LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ELLIOT
MISS JUMPER by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

SUB IN by ZHANG,SAM

SUB IN by CHENG,BILLY

SUB OUT by HANSON,NOLAN
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,RHYS
SUB OUT by ROWE,ELLIOT
SUB OUT by MCMURTRY, DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,RHYS

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,RHYS
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,RHYS
STEAL by CHENG,BILLY

MISS FT by HANSON,NOLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HANSON,NOLAN
FOUL by CHENG,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY

48-42 V6

49-42 V7

51-42 V9

52-42 V10
53-42 V11

54-42 V12

54-43 V11

SUB IN by GARDENER,JALEN
FOUL by GARDENER,JALEN
FOUL TECH by GARDENER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG
MISS LAYUP by AKWL,MANOK

FOUL by AKWL,MANOK

SUB IN by ABRAHA,AWET
MISS 3PTR by ABRAHA,AWET

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by AKWL,MANOK
MISS 3PTR by AKWL,MANOK

REBOUND DEF by AKWL,MANOK
MISS JUMPER by GARDENER,JALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

FOUL by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

MISS JUMPER by ABRAHA,AWET

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHA,AWET

TURNOVER by ABRAHA,AWET

FOUL by LEWIS,NOAH

GOOD FT by GARDENER,JALEN
MISS FT by GARDENER,JALEN

SUB IN by AWAK,DENG
SUB IN by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG



MISS 3PTR by HANSON,NOLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: UNBC

00:12

00:06
00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS LAYUP by ABRAHA,AWET
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

HOME TEAM: Mount Royal

SUB OUT by CHENG, BILLY
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,RHYS
SUB OUT by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

MISS LAYUP by CHENG,BILLY

REBOUND OFF by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRY, DEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ELLIOTT,RHYS

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY

GOOD LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHU,JEFF

STEAL by ELLIOTT,RHYS

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND OFF by CHU,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

REBOUND OFF by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRY, DEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY, DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,RHYS

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,RHYS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,RHYS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

FOUL by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:27
09:14
09:14
09:03

08:53
08:51
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:24
08:15
08:02
07:44
07:42
07:28

07:01

07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01

06:21

06:11
06:07
05:39
05:37
05:17
04:54

04:48

04:38
04:38

04:38

54-45

56-45
56-46
56-47

56-49
58-49

60-49

62-49

62-51
64-51

V9

V11
V10

V9

V7
V9

V11

V13

V11
V13

SUB OUT by AWAK,DENG
GOOD LAYUP by GARDENER,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,DENG

FOUL by LEWIS,NOAH
TURNOVER by LEWIS,NOAH

GOOD FT by ABRAHA,AWET
GOOD FT by ABRAHA,AWET

REBOUND DEF by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

GOOD JUMPER by AWAK,DENG

TURNOVER by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

FOUL by LEWIS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI
MISS JUMPER by GARDENER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHA,AWET
REBOUND OFF by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI
GOOD LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NOAH

MISS FT by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI



REBOUND DEF by CHENG,BILLY
GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRY, DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHENG,BILLY

FOUL by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO
TURNOVER by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

SUB IN by CHENG,BILLY

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,RHYS

SUB IN by MCMURTRY, DEVIN
SUB IN by ZHANG,SAM

SUB OUT by KOUAGNIA,FRANCO

BLOCK by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,RHYS
TURNOVER by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,RHYS
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,RHYS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ZHANG,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by ELLIOTT,RHYS

MISS 3PTR by CHENG,BILLY
REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by CHU,JEFF

ASSIST by ELLIOTT,RHYS

GOOD LAYUP by CHENG,BILLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCMURTRY,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CHENG,BILLY
GOOD DUNK by MCMURTRY,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHENG,BILLY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HANSON,NOLAN
SUB IN by ROWE,ELLIOT
SUB OUT by CHENG, BILLY
SUB OUT by CHU,JEFF

MISS FT by MCMURTRY,DEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCMURTRY, DEVIN

66-51

66-53

66-55

68-55

68-58

71-58

71-61

73-61

75-61

75-64

76-64

V15

V13

Vi1

V13

V10

V13

V10

V12

V 14

Vi1

V12

REBOUND OFF by AWAK,DENG
MISS JUMPER by AWAK,DENG

GOOD LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKWL,MANOK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by AWAK,DENG
SUB IN by LEWIS,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by WOLF,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

GOOD LAYUP by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by AWAK,DENG

GOOD 3PTR by AWAK,DENG
ASSIST by LEWIS,NOAH
FOUL by WOLF,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,NOAH
ASSIST by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK
ASSIST by AKWL,MANOK

FOUL by AWAK,DENG

FOUL by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by OGUN,OLUWAFEMI



